NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any provision of Codified Ordinances Chapter 171 
to the contrary, the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with HDG for 
an estimated and amount of Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($96,000.00) to 
provide the services proposed in Exhibit “A”, and at the rates quoted therein, that are 
necessary to complete the improvements, the value of which is estimated to be One 
Million Dollars and 00/100 ($1,000,000). 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing